
 
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
(MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS) 

LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3402 
TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.08.2021 

  
RE-STRUCTURING LAWS RELATED TO TRIBALS 

  
3402.  SHRI E.T. MOHAMMED BASHEER: 
  
Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state: 
  
(a) whether the Government feels the necessity of re-structuring the existing laws related to tribals; 
  
(b)  if so, whether the Government has taken any steps in this regard; and if so the details thereof? 
  

ANSWER 
  

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TRIBAL AFFAIRS 
(SMT. RENUKA SINGH SARUTA) 
  
(a): The existing safeguards and laws relating to tribals are deemed sufficient to take care of the 
welfare, development and empowerment of the tribal communities. 
  
(b): In view of (a) above, does not arise. 
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